
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4708
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2000
OPENING OF OFFICE OF N.H.D.C.
RAVI PRAKASH VERMA

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether for the welfare of handloom, most of the States have a office/marketing complex of National Handloom Development Corporation Ltd. ;

(b) if so, whether there is any proposal to open a office in the National Capital Territory of Delhi; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES (SHRI GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

(a) Yes, Sir National Handloom Development Corporation Ltd., has Office/Marketing Complexes in many of the States. The Offices are located in the following places :-

Regional Offices. Branch Offices.

1. Lucknow.   1. Jaipur.    11. Nagpur

2. Panipat.   2. Patna.     12. Solapur.

3. Calcutta.   3. Varanasi.   13. Nagari.

4. Bhopal.   4. Ghaziabad.   14. Chottupal.

5. Hyderabad   5. Ludhiana.   15. Rajahmundry.
6. Combatore   6. Kullu.    16. Chennai.

7 Guwahati.   7. Bhubaneshwar.   17. Kanchipuram.
    8. Agartala.   18. Bangalore
    9. Imphal.    19. Cannanore.
    10. Ahmedabad.   20. Erode.

The Marketing Complexes are located in the following States:-

1. Rajasthan.   2. Kerala.

3. West Bengal   4. Gujarat.

5. Andhra Pradesh   6. Uttar Pradesh.

7 Madhya Pradesh   8. Maharashtra.

9. New Delhi (under pipeline).

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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